HIF Board of Directors – Formal Meeting
to be held on Tuesday 25th February 2024 09:00 – 11.00am
at HIF, 17 Wetherby Road, Harrogate, HG2 7RY.
AGENDA
All items listed in blue text (throughout the agenda), are to be received for information/ assurance and no
discussion time has been allocated within the agenda. These papers can be found in the supplementary
pack.
Item

 The Board meeting of Harrogate Healthcare Facilities Management Limited
continued in private session.
Signed:
Dated:
1
Harrogate Integrated Facilities – Board of Directors – Action Log
As at end December 2024
Date of Meeting Action Log
Reference
Minute
Reference
Action Description Lead Target date
(as detailed, if not at next
HIF Board meeting)
Progress update
17 December 2024 100 HIFP/12/17/8.6 Any other business: Board-to-board feedback to be given to HIF Board Chair December 2024 Propose to close:
Chair circulated email with feedback on
19 December 2024.
17 December 2024 99 HIF/12/17/14.6 Security: Process for Licensing: Presentation with step-by-step
instructions to be circulated to Board Directors
Deputy Director of
Estates &
Facilities
December 2024
17 December 2024 98 HIF/12/17/14.7 Security: Process for Licensing: confirmation to Board of acceptance of
SIA privacy notice.
Non-executive
Director (RT)
January 2025
17 December 2024 97 HIF/12/17/11.6 IBR: ensure Internal Audit Reports are sighted at Board Assistant
Company
Secretary (new)
January 2025 Item to be added to Workplan as standing
agenda item
17 December 2024 96 HIF/12/17/11.5 IBR: Consider how finance KPIs are presented to Board Deputy Director
of Estates &
Facilities
17 December 2024 95 HIF/12/17/5.8 & 9.2 Action Log: Discussion required to consider final format of sections on the
BAF Front Cover sheet
Managing Director
/ Associate
Director of Quality
and Corporate
Affairs
17 December 2024 94 HIF/12/17/3.3 Declarations of Interest: Document to be updated and forwarded to HIF’s
Administrative Assistant and Associate Director of Business Development
& Service Improvement for future amendments to be coordinated by HIF
Assistant
Company
Secretary
January 2025 Propose to close:
Declarations of interest document sent 31
December 2024
29 October 2024 93 HIF/10/29/5.1.1 Items to Escalate to HDFT Board: changes in HIF Sub-committees Managing Director December 2024
29 October 2024 92 HIF/10/29/1.7.5 Corporate Governance: Representation of each sub-committee to be
reviewed
Chair / Managing
Director
January 2025
29 October 2024 91 HIF/10/29/1.7 Corporate Governance: Corporate Framework to be presented during the
December 2024 Board meeting.
Managing Director December 2024
27 August 2024 89 HIF/08/27/12 Security: Security update to be shared at the next Board meeting in
October
Deputy Director of
Estates &
Facilities
October 2024 Propose to close
December update: Security Licensing on
the December agenda; a business case
would be presented to the Innovation,
Resource and Commercial Committee
(IRCC).
27 August 2024 86 HIF/08/27/13 Premises Assurance Model: Update the Trust's risk register to reflect
PAM actions required.
Estates
Compliance
Manager
October 2024 December update: Managing Director
reviewing the risk register for the Trust
and HIF.  Funding of PAM to be reviewed.
27 August 2024 90 HIF/08/27/5.3 Action Log: Chair and the Managing Director to prepare a proposal for a
new Board Structure, to be implemented from December 2024.
Chair/Managing
Director
December 2024
2
Date of Meeting Action Log
Reference
Minute
Reference
Action Description Lead Target date
(as detailed, if not at next
HIF Board meeting)
Progress update
27 June 2023 38 HIF/06/27/10.5 Finance Report - Information in relation to depreciation of fixed assets to
be included in the report going forward.
August 2023 – not yet available – to be followed up by xxxxxxxx
December 2023 – updated included I Fixed Asset Paper – Look to resolve
when Fixed Asset discussions taken place